

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL
2020-2021 CURB APRON PROGRAM

				Engineer's Estimate		T. Fiotakis Construction LLC 197 Central Avenue Edison, NJ 08817 (P) 732-572-4211 (F) 732-985-8516				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 (P) 732-967-6400 (F) 732-967-6402				S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859 (P) 732-238-8884 (F) 732-238-9022				Precise Construction, Inc. 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728 (P) 732-683-1166 (F) 732-683-1177				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (P) 732-308-1113 (F) 732-308-1034			
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASIC PAY ITEMS																									
1	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (7:00 AM TO 5:00 PM)	HOUR	120	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	
2	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (AFTER 5:00 PM TO 7:00 PM)	HOUR	16	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	LF	8,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	
5	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK INCLUDING SAWCUTTING	SF	8,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	
6	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY INCLUDING SAWCUTTING	SF	19,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE REPAIR, 2" THICK, BEYOND 1' OF CURB	SF	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 6.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, BEYOND 1' OF CURB	SF	1,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 14.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
9	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
10	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	
11	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
12	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
13	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	
14	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
15	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
16	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	
17	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	25	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 43,750.00		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 33,750.00		\$ 1,550.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00	
18	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 1,349.04	\$ 2,698.08	\$ 2,698.08	
19	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ 1,595.01	\$ 7,975.05	\$ 7,975.05	
20	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
21	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	
22	CURB PIECE	UNIT	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	
23	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 72.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SF	8,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00		\$ 12.50	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 106,250.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		\$ 12.85	\$ 109,225.00	\$ 109,225.00	
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SF	19,000	\$ 8.50	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00		\$ 9.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00		\$ 12.50	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 237,500.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00		\$ 19.65	\$ 373,350.00	\$ 373,350.00	
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SF	1,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 10.00	\$										